505327575 02/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sylestieet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5374356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNG WOOK PARK	08/10/2016
YASER MOHAMMADIAN ROSHAN	08/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIGMOTION TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	250-13450 102ND AVENUE, SUITE 5050	
City:	SURREY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3T 0A3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16324294	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)646-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046414957

Email: amy.truscott@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

Address Line 1: 1800 - 510 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, CANADA V6B 0M3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56204967-4US/19-2630	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/RichardAJohnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BIG03USP1-assignment#page1.tif source=BIG03USP1-assignment#page2.tif source=BIG03USP1-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505327575 REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND RELATED PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS:

PARK, Jung Wook, 16989 105A Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia V4N 5H8, Canada

ROSHAN, Yaser Mohammadian, 2601 1189 Melville Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6E 4T8, Canada

(the "ASSIGNORS"), whose full post office addresses are set out above, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements (the "Inventions") described and/or claimed in US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/372,150 entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR WIRELESS CHARGING filed on August 8 , 2016 (the "Application"),

AND WHEREAS **BIGMOTION TECHNOLOGIES INC.**, (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is **250-13450 102nd Avenue**, **Suite 5050**, **Surrey**, **British Columbia**, **V3T 0A3**, **CANADA**, wishes to own the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

In consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that they have assigned effective at least as early as August 8, 2016, and to any extent they have not already done so, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to:

- the Inventions:
- the Application;
- all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for the Application;
- the right to file counterparts to the Application in all countries and regions;
- the right to claim priority from the Application in all countries and regions;
- all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof; and
- · any reissue or reissues of such patents;

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

5095842

PATENT REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0446 The Assignors hereby covenant that they: have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; and have not executed and will not execute any agreement to transfer any rights in the Inventions and/or the Application to anyone other than the Assignee or that is otherwise in conflict herewith.

The Assignors promise that they shall:

- each time a request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Inventions, the Application, and the patents in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;
- communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting the Inventions, the Application and said patents;
- testify in any legal proceedings;
- sign all lawful papers;
- execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications;
- make all rightful oaths; and
- generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees
 and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent
 protection for the Inventions in all countries;

all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

The Assignors hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents, and their successors, as their agents and attorneys-in-fact, to act on the Assignors' behalf and instead of the Assignors, to execute and file applications to patent the Inventions in all countries, and to do all other proper lawfully-permitted acts to further the assignment, prosecution and issuance of patents for the Inventions with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignors. This power of attorney shall be deemed coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request any official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications to issue to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives all patents for the Inventions in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0447 The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Bull, Housser & Tupper LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any country.

PARK, Jung Wook	Witness:
Executed at Surrey City Canada	I, Magnus Musnsi Print Name
Province/State, Country This (day of Angust 2016)	whose full post office address is 12-14338 103 Avc Lurrey 18C, V3T Q)
This 10 day of Angust, 2016. Day Month Year	was personally present and did see PARK, Jung Wook execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

ROSHAN, Yaser Mohammadian		Witness:
Executed at Vancouver City BC Canada		I, Samueh Khakshour Print Name
Province/State, Country This day ofAugust,	2016	whose full post office address is 2601, 1189 Melvill st. Vanconver BC V6E4T8
Day Month	Year	was personally present and did see ROSHAN, Yaser Mohammadian execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
V. Maher Li Signature		Samonel

PATENT REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 02/13/2019